## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7415054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SILICON VALLEY BANK	06/24/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEVONE INC.
Street Address:	4550 NEW LINDEN HILL ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9660872	
Patent Number:	9009185	
Patent Number:	8744806	
Application Number:	16043953	
Application Number:	15705524	
Application Number:	15489281	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jensmith@us.ibm.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER SMITH

Address Line 1: 1701 NORTH STREET

Address Line 4: ENDICOTT, NEW YORK 13760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEVONE RELEASES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER SMITH/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2022
	•

**Total Attachments: 4** 

PATENT REEL: 060396 FRAME: 0246

507368131

source=SEVONE-\_0162\_-272\_Release\_of\_Security\_Agreement\_covering\_interests\_in\_patents#page1.tif source=SEVONE-\_0162\_-272\_Release\_of\_Security\_Agreement\_covering\_interests\_in\_patents#page2.tif source=SEVONE-\_0162\_-272\_Release\_of\_Security\_Agreement\_covering\_interests\_in\_patents#page3.tif source=SEVONE-\_0162\_-272\_Release\_of\_Security\_Agreement\_covering\_interests\_in\_patents#page4.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interests in the interest of SEVONE INC. ("Assignor") in the patent works set forth in the two Intellectual Property Security Agreements dated January 7, 2020, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party and recordings that were filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2022 in Reel/Frames 059175/0162 and 059527/0272. Both these recordings were corrective recordings to fix patent number errors that were recorded in Reel and Frames 051514/0881 and 051514/0898 on January 8, 2020.

Date: June 24, 2022

SILICON VALLEY BANK

(...). Bradford

Name: C.J. Bradford

By:

Title: Vice President

# EXHIBIT B

### Patents

Description	Registration/	Registration/
	Application <u>Number</u>	Application <u>Date</u>
Scalable performance management system	US 9660872B2	5/23/2017
Scalable performance management system	US 9009185B2	4/14/2015
Scalable performance management system	US 8744806B2	6/3/2014
SYSTEM, METHOD, AND APPARATUS FOR ZERO DOWNTIME OPERATING SYSTEM TRANSFORMATION	US 20190026104Al 16/043953	1/24/2019
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING ORDERED SETS OF ARBITRARY PERCENTILE	US 20180081629Al 15/705524	3/22/2018
SCALABLE PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	US 20170222885A1 15/489281	8/3/2017

# **EXBIBITC**

### Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
SEVONE	4875093	12/22/2015
#SevOne	4878107	12/29/2015
SEVONE	3520161	10/21/2008

# EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

None.

PATENT REEL: 060396 FRAME: 0251

**RECORDED: 07/05/2022**